
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 11/14/2019 Needed for 10/24/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 35% Target 35% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 27 9 -34 43 159.259

2 PHILIPPINES 55 19 -48 67 121.818

* 3 MISSISSIPPI 831 290 -506 796 95.788

4 PUERTO RICO 52 18 -24 42 80.769

5 LOUISIANA 1,876 656 -437 1,093 58.262

6 MONTANA 1,183 414 -161 575 48.605

7 FRANCE 243 85 -32 117 48.148

8 ILLINOIS 14,386 5,035 -1,088 6,123 42.562

9 IDAHO 616 215 -44 259 42.045

10 IOWA 4,450 1,557 -244 1,801 40.472

11 GEORGIA 4,682 1,638 -162 1,800 38.445

12 WISCONSIN 3,932 1,376 -71 1,447 36.801

13 NEVADA 457 159 -9 168 36.761

14 NORTH CAROLINA 2,415 845 -12 857 35.487

15 NORTH DAKOTA 727 254 8 246 33.838

16 KANSAS 6,534 2,286 76 2,210 33.823

17 TEXAS 6,381 2,233 103 2,130 33.380

18 OKLAHOMA 1,361 476 23 453 33.284

19 UTAH 593 207 14 193 32.546

20 FLORIDA 19,980 6,993 533 6,460 32.332

21 CALIFORNIA 11,343 3,970 310 3,660 32.267

22 MARYLAND 16,265 5,692 450 5,242 32.229

23 ALABAMA 2,076 726 81 645 31.069

24 MINNESOTA 11,511 4,028 555 3,473 30.171

25 CONNECTICUT 1,762 616 97 519 29.455

26 ARKANSAS 535 187 37 150 28.037

27 VIRGINIA 4,308 1,507 306 1,201 27.878

28 INDIANA 38,854 13,598 3,788 9,810 25.248

29 NEBRASKA 6,795 2,378 692 1,686 24.812

30 TENNESSEE 1,601 560 164 396 24.735

31 OHIO 30,371 10,629 3,241 7,388 24.326

32 WYOMING 1,253 438 136 302 24.102

33 NEW JERSEY 9,900 3,465 1,080 2,385 24.091

34 ARIZONA 7,703 2,696 890 1,806 23.445

35 SOUTH DAKOTA 695 243 82 161 23.165

36 VERMONT 3,969 1,389 495 894 22.525

37 RHODE ISLAND 273 95 37 58 21.245

38 COLORADO 3,051 1,067 426 641 21.010

39 KENTUCKY 3,012 1,054 429 625 20.750

40 MISSOURI 3,408 1,192 487 705 20.687

41 ALASKA 1,502 525 231 294 19.574

42 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,324 463 204 259 19.562

43 DIST OF COL 178 62 28 34 19.101

44 NEW MEXICO 1,686 590 282 308 18.268

45 MASSACHUSETTS 5,453 1,908 920 988 18.118

46 DELAWARE 2,350 822 404 418 17.787

47 MAINE 2,622 917 452 465 17.735

48 MICHIGAN 24,081 8,428 4,466 3,962 16.453

49 OREGON 1,501 525 296 229 15.256

50 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,095 2,133 1,257 876 14.372

51 PENNSYLVANIA 62,234 21,781 15,261 6,520 10.477

52 NEW YORK 29,921 10,472 7,432 3,040 10.160

53 WEST VIRGINIA 2,576 901 655 246 9.550

54 WASHINGTON 2,593 907 845 62 2.391

55 MEXICO 21 7 7 0 0.000

Grand Totals 373,603 130,736 44,408 86,328 23.107

2020 SAL Membership Report as of: October 24, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 27 43 159.259 MONTANA 1,183 575 48.605

PHILIPPINES 55 67 121.818 NORTH DAKOTA 727 246 33.838

IDAHO 616 259 42.045 KANSAS 6,534 2,210 33.823

NEVADA 457 168 36.761 TEXAS 6,381 2,130 33.380

UTAH 593 193 32.546 OKLAHOMA 1,361 453 33.284

CALIFORNIA 11,343 3,660 32.267 NEBRASKA 6,795 1,686 24.812

ARIZONA 7,703 1,806 23.445 WYOMING 1,253 302 24.102

ALASKA 1,502 294 19.574 SOUTH DAKOTA 695 161 23.165

OREGON 1,501 229 15.256 COLORADO 3,051 641 21.010

WASHINGTON 2,593 62 2.391 NEW MEXICO 1,686 308 18.268

Totals 26,390 6,781 25.695 MEXICO 21 0 0.000

Totals 29,687 8,712 29.346

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,386 6,123 42.562 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,450 1,801 40.472 FRANCE 243 117 48.148

WISCONSIN 3,932 1,447 36.801 MARYLAND 16,265 5,242 32.229

MINNESOTA 11,511 3,473 30.171 CONNECTICUT 1,762 519 29.455

INDIANA 38,854 9,810 25.248 NEW JERSEY 9,900 2,385 24.091

OHIO 30,371 7,388 24.326 VERMONT 3,969 894 22.525

MISSOURI 3,408 705 20.687 RHODE ISLAND 273 58 21.245

MICHIGAN 24,081 3,962 16.453 DIST OF COL 178 34 19.101

Totals 130,993 34,709 26.497 MASSACHUSETTS 5,453 988 18.118

DELAWARE 2,350 418 17.787

MAINE 2,622 465 17.735

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,095 876 14.372

Detachment Goal Actual Percent PENNSYLVANIA 62,234 6,520 10.477

MISSISSIPPI 831 796 95.788 NEW YORK 29,921 3,040 10.160

PUERTO RICO 52 42 80.769 WEST VIRGINIA 2,576 246 9.550

LOUISIANA 1,876 1,093 58.262 Totals 143,841 21,802 15.157

GEORGIA 4,682 1,800 38.445

NORTH CAROLINA 2,415 857 35.487

FLORIDA 19,980 6,460 32.332

ALABAMA 2,076 645 31.069 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

ARKANSAS 535 150 28.037 10/24/2019 373,603 86,328 23.107

VIRGINIA 4,308 1,201 27.878

TENNESSEE 1,601 396 24.735 2019 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,012 625 20.750 10/24/2018 84,683

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,324 259 19.562  

Totals 42,692 14,324 33.552 Difference: 1,645

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


